29 Weatherization Loans $0 $0
30 Prepayments $0 $0
31 Misc. Deferred Debits $0 $0
32 Misc. Rate Base Additions/(Deductions) $0 $0
33 Total Average Rate Base $148,421 ($11,222)

34 Rate of Return 6.09%
35 Implied Return on Equity 5.89%

Required
Change for

2011 Reasonable
Adjusted Return

(3) (4)

$96,908 I $2,975 I
2,523 0

152 0
$99,583 , . $2,975

$58,157 $0
12,342 16
6,767 10

$77,266 $26

5,402 0
4,288 62
3,385 1,153

0 0
$90,341 $1,241

$9,242 . $1,734

$262,149 $0
(96,874) 0
(31,300) 0

0 0

$133,975 $0

$0 $0
0 0
0 0
0 0

3,224 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

$137,199 $0

6.74%
7.57%

Results
at

Reasonable
Return

(5)

$99,883
$2,523

$152
$102,558

$58,157
$12,358
$6,777

$77,292

$5,402
$4,350
$4,538

$0
$91,582

$10,976

$262,149
(96,874)
(31,300)

0

$133,975

$0
0
0
0

3,224

0
0
0
0
0

$137,199

8.000%
10.1QYo

Attachment A
Page 1 of 5

§
~
~

~--::'~

-0>
~:g
mm

~
!il::p .g

Avista Utilities UG 201
Oregon Allocated Results of Operations. Income Tax Calculation

Test Year Ending December 31,2011
(OOOs of Dollars)

2011
Per

Company 2011
Filing Adjustments Adjusted

Income Tax Calculations (1) (2) (3)

1 Book Revenues $99,583 - 99,583
2 Book Expenses Other than Depreciation 82,195 (641) 81,554
3 State Tax Depreciation 5,459 (57) 5,402
4 Interest 4,571 (524) 4,047
5 Less: Schedule M Differences 211 - 211
6 State Taxable Income 7,147 1,222 8,369
7 Add OR Depletion Adjustment - - -
B Total State Taxable Income $ 7,147

9 State Income Tax@7.6"/0 543 93 636
10 State Tax Credits (177) - (177)
11 Net State Income Tax $ 366 $ 93 $ 459

12 Additional Tax Depreciation - - -
13 Plus: Other Schedule M Differences 7,237 - 7,237
14 Federal Taxable Income $ (456) $ 1,129 $ 673

15 Federal Tax@ 35% (160) 395 235
16 Federal Tax Credits - - -
17 Current Federal Tax $ (160) $ 395 $ 235

1B ITe Adjustment
19 Deferral - - -
20 Less: Amortization - - -
21 T otallTC Adjustment $ - $ - $ -
22 Provision for Deferred Taxes $ 2,691 $ - $ 2,691

23 Total Income Tax $ 2,897 $ 488 $ 3,385

Required
Change for
Reasonable

Return
(4)

2,975
88
-
-
-

2,887
-

$ 2,887

219
-

$ 219

-
-

$ 2,668

934
-

$ 934

-
-

$ -
$ -

$ 1,153

Results
at

Reasonable

$

$

$

$

$

$

Return
(5)

102,558
81,642

5,402
4,047

211
11,256

-

855
(177)
678

-
7,237
3,341

1,169
-

1,169

-
-
-

2,691

4,538

Attachment A
Page 2 of 5

~
~
~
~~ -~

-\

( 0<

-0> :»-0
"'" iii
o

fu~

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35

Staff Adlustments

Operating Revenues